

PUNJAB REVENUE AUTHORITY FINANCE DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB 5-B, DANEPUR ROAD, GOR-I, LAHORE

Dated:01st November, 2013



NOTIFICATION

(Jurisdiction)

No. PRA/Orders.06/2012. In supersession of all previous orders except the orders issued in respect of the posting of the Deputy Commissioner (Legal) and Assistant Commissioner (Legal), posting of the following officers of the Punjab Revenue Authority is ordered with immediate effect:-

SR.NO.	NAME OF OFFICER	PLACE OF POSTING
1.	Mr. Shehzad Mehmood	Additional Commissioner (Enforcement-1)
2.	Mr. Naeem Hassan	Additional Commissioner (Enforcement-2)
3.	Mr. Babar Nawaz Raja	Additional Commissioner (Enforcement-3)
4.	Mr. Munir Ahmad	Deputy Commissioner (Enforcement-1)
5.	Mr. Zaka Ullah	Deputy Commissioner (Enforcement-2)
6,	Mr. Khalid Mahmood	Assistant Commissioner (Enforcement-3)

- 2. The serialized enforcement jurisdiction shall be construed in terms of Authority's notification No.PRA/Orders.06/2012 dated 10th September, 2013.
- 3. The Additional Commissioners shall exercise supervisory and other administrative and legal powers in respect of the Deputy Commissioners/Assistant Commissioner of the respective jurisdiction.
- 4. The officers incharge of enforcement shall, in addition to their enforcement functions, also exercise powers and hold additional charge in respect of audit functions in their respective jurisdictions. The Additional Commissioner (Enforcement-3) will further continue to look after the charge of Additional Commissioner (HQs).
- 5. All communications, letters, notices or orders already issued or actions taken by any officer of the Authority in any of the jurisdictions specified in the said notification dated $10^{\rm th}$ September, 2013 before the issuance of this notification, shall be deemed and treated to have been validly issued or as the case may be, taken.

6. The investigations or other legal proceedings already undertaken by different officers in specific cases shall be completed by the respective officers.

BABAR NAWAZ RAJA Additional Commissioner (HQ)

Distribution:

- Superintendent, Punjab Printing Press, Lahore with the request to include this notification in the next gazette.
- ii). Deputy Secretary (Resources), Government of the Punjab, Finance Department, Lahore.
- Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad Khan, Chief Executive Officer, PRAL, 14 Hill Road, F-6/3, Islamabad.
- iv). PS to Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Civil Secretariat, Lahore.
- v). PS to the Finance Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Civil Secretariat, Lahore.
- vi). PS to Secretary, Law & Parliamentary Affairs Department, Government of the Punjab, Civil Secretariat, Lahore.
- vii). Officer concerned.
- viii). Office file.